# 502715390 03/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762006

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| JIANQIANG LI | 03/07/2014     |
| CHUNCHEN LIU | 03/07/2014     |
| BO LIU       | 03/07/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NEC (CHINA) CO., LTD.                                      |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20/F, SHINING TOWER, NO.35, XUEYUAN ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT |
| City:           | BEIJING  |
| State/Country:  | CHINA  |
| Postal Code:    | 100191   |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14203852 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6318440080

Email: allison@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 302

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | C30-0306 (629-19) |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JAMES J. BITETTO  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /jjb/             |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/11/2014        |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=C30-0306\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032402 FRAME: 0730

502715390

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Jianqiang Li, of 11F, Bldg. A, Innovation Plaza, Tsinghua Science Park, Beijing 100084, P. R. China;
- (2) Chunchen Liu, of 11F, Bldg. A, Innovation Plaza, Tsinghua Science Park, Beijing 100084, P. R. China; and
- (3) Bo Liu, of 11F, Bldg. A, Innovation Plaza, Tsinghua Science Park, Beijing 100084, P. R. China.

(hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application entitled:

# METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING A TIME SEQUENCE BASED ON DIMENSIONALITY REDUCTION

Whereas,

NEC (China) Co., Ltd.

20/F, Shining Tower, No.35, Xueyuan Road, Haidian District

Beijing 100191, China

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention, and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

| INVENTOR 1:           | Jiang iang                |                | Lì                |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| DATED on May. 7, 2014 | (Jianqiang)<br>First Name | Middle Initial | Li)<br>Last Name  |
| INVENTOR 2:           | Anu chein                 |                | La .              |
| DATED on May 2014     | (Chunchen<br>First Name   | Middle Initial | Liu)<br>Last Name |
| INVENTOR 3:           | Bo                        |                | LAC               |
| DATED on May 7, 20/4  | (Bo<br>First Name         | Middle Initial | Liu)<br>Last Name |

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 03/11/2014**